Technology together with interest at the prevailing deposit rate for the relevant period.

Reasons for the Domestic Share Issue

Fosun and Forte are of the view that the Domestic Share Issue will provide additional
funding to Forte Group, which will be able to (i) further improve the capital structure and
cashflow position of Forte Group; and (ii) further increase the market share of Forte Group
in the real estate industry and the overall profitability of Forte Group.

Upon completion of the Domestic Share Issue, the equity interest in Forte held by Fosun
Group will increase from approximately 70.56% to approximately 74.49% and the equity in
Forte attributable to Fosun Group will increase accordingly.

Effects on the Shareholding Structure of Forte

The new Domestic Shares to be issued pursuant to the Capital Injection Agreement, when
issued, will rank pari passu in all respects with the Domestic Shares then in issue.

— 4 —

The effects of the Domestic Share Issue on the shareholding structure of Forte are shown as
follows:

Shareholding as at
the date of this
announcement

Shareholding upon
completion of the

Domestic Share Issue

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Domestic Shares

Fosun High Technology 1,458,963,765 57.68% 1,848,913,765 63.34%

Other Shareholders 14,804,300 0.59% 14,804,300 0.50%

H Shares

Fosun 325,710,000 12.88% 325,710,000 11.16%

Other Shareholders 729,828,122 28.85% 729,828,122 25.00%

Total: 2,529,306,187 100.00% 2,919,256,187 100.00%

Upon completion of the Domestic Share Issue, Fosun Group will hold approximately 74.49%
of the total issued share capital of Forte and H Shares representing not less than 25% of the
total issued share capital of Forte will be in the hands of the public.

Use of Proceeds

The gross proceeds of the Domestic Share Issue will be approximately RMB721,407,500
(equivalent to approximately HK$826,487,066). After deduction of relevant expenses for the
Domestic Share Issue, the net proceeds are intended to be used for the repayment of loans
by Forte.

Hong Kong Listing Rules Implications

As all of the applicable percentage ratios (as defined under Rule14.04(9) of the Hong Kong